## Secret Barrel Distillery Wins Silver at 2018 New York International Spirits Competition

TORONTO, June 05, 2018 -- SBD Capital Corp. (the "Company") (CSE:SBD) is pleased to announce that Secret Barrel Distillery ("Secret Barrel") has won a silver medal for it's White Rum at the New York International Spirits Competition.

Secret Barrel was honoured at the 2018 New York International Spirits Competition, considered one of the most influential spirits competitions in the world. The win by Secret Barrel at this prestigious competition conveys that Secret Barrel White Rum is among the finest spirits in the world.

"Winning the Silver Medal is a great honour, because it is a honest reflection of consumer taste with no pre-conceived biases." said Secret Barrel Distillery President and Founder, Adam MacDonald. "We made the conscious decision to invest heavily in taste and quality – and in our first entered competition this investment has been recognized. We'll share this one with our sugarcane farmers!"

To learn more about Secret Barrel Distillery, visit <u>www.secretbarreldistillery.com</u> or follow <u>www.twitter.com/secretbarrelyyc</u> and <u>www.instagram.com/secretbarreldistillery</u>

Brian Murray, CEO of SBD Capital Corp. commented that "Our stakeholders are pleased with the recognition that our Secret Barrel Distillery rums are receiving and excited by the value the Company is creating."

## **About Secret Barrel Distillery**

Secret Barrel Distillery is a craft distillery operation focusing on a sustainable, small batch approach delivering on evolving consumer preferences for pure, inspired and authentic alcoholic beverages.

## About SBD Capital Corp.

SBD Capital Corp. was established in 2017 to identify and invest in venture and early stage craft alcohol companies, focusing on innovative brands built around human capital. As a pioneer in craft alcohol investing, the Company remains committed to innovation, social partnerships and sustainable growth.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

SBD Capital Corp.

Brian Murray

Chief Executive Officer

Tel: (416) 985-7810 Fax: (647) 438-6246

This news release contains certain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities law. Forward looking information is frequently characterized by words such as "plan", "expect", "project", "intend", "believe", "anticipate", "estimate", "may", "will", "would", "potential", "proposed" and other similar words, or statements that certain events or conditions "may" or "will" occur. These statements are only predictions. Forward looking information is based on the opinions and estimates of management at the date the information is provided, and is subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those projected in the forward looking information. For a description of the risks and uncertainties facing the Company and its business and affairs, readers should refer to the Company's Management's Discussion and Analysis. The Company undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking information if circumstances or management's estimates or opinions should change, unless required by law. The reader is cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking information.